

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 1297 of 2021**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioners	: Mr. A.K. Das, Advocate Mr. Vijayant Verma, Advocate
For the Respondent-State	: Mr. Shashank Shekhar, AC to AAG-V
For the Respondent-UoI	: Mr. Prabhat Kumar Sinha, CGC

07/09.12.2022 Today, the case has been listed under the heading for "Fresh Filing (Admission)".

Mr. Shashank Shekhar, AC to AAG-V appearing on behalf of the respondent-State of Jharkhand, submits that counter affidavit on behalf of the respondent nos. 4 and 5 (wrongly mentioned as respondent nos. 2 and 3) has already been filed.

Mr. Prabhat Kumar Sinha, learned C.G.C. appearing on behalf of the respondent nos. 2 and 3, prays for and is allowed four weeks' time to seek instruction and file counter affidavit.

Put up this case under the heading "For Admission" after four weeks.

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

Manish