

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (C) No.1297 of 2021

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioners : Mr. Vijayant Verma, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Shubham Gautam, A.C. to A.A.G. V
For Res. Nos.2 & 3 : Mr. P. K. Sinha, Sr. CGC

Order No.10

Date: 27.09.2023

1. Reference may be made to the order dated 3rd August, 2023, which reads as under:-

"No counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of the respondent Nos. 2 & 3 despite four weeks' time granted to them vide order dated 09.12.2022.

No one appears on behalf of the said respondents.

However, the said respondents are granted four weeks' more time by way of last indulgence to file counter affidavit, failing which they shall pay a cost of Rs.3,000/- in favour of the Advocate's Clerks Association Welfare Fund, Jharkhand High Court, Ranchi.

Put up this case on 29.08.2023 under the heading "For Admission"."

2. Neither any counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of the respondent nos.2 and 3 nor the cost imposed upon them has been deposited.
3. Mr. P. K. Sinha, learned Sr. CGC appearing on behalf of the said respondents, however, prays for and is allowed two weeks more time to file counter affidavit subject to payment of enhanced cost of Rs.4,000/- in favour of Advocate's Clerks Association Welfare Fund, Jharkhand High Court, Ranchi.
4. Put up this case under the same heading on 30th October, 2023.

Sanjay/

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)