

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(C) No. 1297 of 2021

CORAM: HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE S. N. PATHAK

For the Petitioner : Mr. Vijyant Verma, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Shashank Shekhar, AC to AAG-V
For the R. No. 2 and 3 : Mr. Prabhat Kumar Sinha, CGC

11/30.10.2023 As prayed, put up this case after Diwali holidays.

2. Respondent nos. 2 and 3 are directed to comply order dated 27.09.2023 before the next date.

(Dr. S.N. Pathak, J.)